materials of construction
Wetted
Body . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 316L Stainless Steel
Nickle Plated Brass
Seat. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PEEK
Seals. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Aflas®, Teflon® and
PCTFE (formerly Kel-F81®)
Piston. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Torlon

Flow Curve
Porting Configurations
Ordering Information
BASIC SERIES
MATERIALS
OPTIONAL FEATURES
PRESSURE RANGE
APR66 S 22P 30 40 4 SR
S = Stainless Steel
B = Nickel Plated Brass
 CGA = CGA Connection**
(Specify CGA No.)
SR = Self Relieving
1 = 0-1000 psig
2 = 0-2000 psig
3 = 0-3000 psig
4 = 0-6000 psig
PORTING
2P = 2 Ports
3P = 3 Ports
4P = 4 Ports
PORT STYLE
4 = 1/4" NPTF
2 = 1/8" NPTF*
MS = M533649*
D = DIN ISO 228/1*
INLET GAUGE†
40 = 0-4000 psig
60 = 0-6000 psig
X = No Gauge
10 = 0-1000 psig
20 = 0-2000 psig
30 = 0-3000 psig
40 = 0-4000 psig
60 = 0-6000 psig
X = No Gauge
OUTLET GAUGE†
* Inlet and Outlet Ports Only
**  Do not exceed the rated pressure
of the CGA connection
† Stainless Steel gauges only
Note: All units are standard with threaded
caps (bonnets) and nuts for panel mounting
Aflast® and Kel-F 81® are registered trademarks of 3M Company.
Teflon® is a registered trademark of DuPont Company.
Peek® is a registered trademark of Victrex
Instrumentation
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Veriflo Division
250 Canal Boulevard, P.O. Box 4034
Richmond, CA 94804-0034
Phone  (510) 235-9590  •  Fax  (510) 232-7396